

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1916/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2015 in CRLA No.385/2008 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SHAMIM SIDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddarth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner states that he may be granted some time to verify whether any other special leave petition has been filed out of the same common order.

Prayer is allowed.

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner, and in the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER