

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1916/2016
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2015
 in CRLA No. 385/2008 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)
 SHAMIM SIDIQUE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3121/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4215/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3303/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
 and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Yasoband Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Pandey U.K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing as a fresh case, after one week.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS